BID 25-0004-6 PURCHASE OF FOUR (4)
CISCO 9500 SWITCHES
BID DUE: JANUARY 27,2025 @ 2PM

Kaftanet, LLC
Albany, NY

*DISYS Solutions, Inc.
Ashburn, VA

1 Accord Technologies
Eatonton, GA

Focus Camera, LLC
Brooklyn, NY

**Thomas Gallaway
Corporation DBA
Technologent
Irving, CA

Items

Qry

uoMm

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

#0-1

C9500-32QC-E -
Catalyst 9500 32-port
40/100G only, Network
Essential

Each

$12,751.50

$25,503.00

$20,038.07

$40,076.14

$19,558.69

$39,117.38

$22,949.72

$45,899.44

$21,947.00

$43,894.00

#0-2

1 Year CON-SNTP-
C95032QE- SNTC-
24X7X4 Catalyst 9500
32-port 40/100G only

N

Each

$3,758.40

$7,516.80

$3,215.52

$6,431.04

$3,428.72

$6,857.44

$3,485.84

$6,971.68

$3,330.00

$6,660.00

#0-3

C9500-DNA-E-3Y -DNA
Essential 3-Year
License

Each

$786.62

$1,573.24

$1,236.11

$2,472.22

$1,206.54

$2,413.08

$1,419.36

$2,838.72

$1,350.00

$2,700.00

#0-4

Cisco C9500-48Y4C-A -
Catalyst 9500 48-Port
with Advantage
License

Each

$10,023.18

$20,046.36

$15,750.71

$31,501.42

$15,373.89

$30,747.78

$14,826.37

$29,652.74

$17,239.00

$34,478.00

#0-5

1 Year CON-SNTP-
C9504YA2 — SNTC-
24x7x2 Support
Contract

Each

$2,954.70

$5,909.40

$2,527.91

$5,055.82

$2,695.52

$5,391.04

$2,519.21

$5,038.42

$3,499.00

$6,998.00

#0-6

C9500-DNA-A-3Y —
Cisco Catalyst DNA
Advantage 3 Year

Each

$5,009.52

$10,019.04

$7,872.10

$15,744.20

$7,683.77

$15,367.54

$1,744.93

$3,489.86

$8,600.00

$17,200.00

#0-7

C9K-PWR-650WAC-R -
Power Supply for
C9500 Switches

Each

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

)

$1,744.93

$6,979.72

S0

S0

#0-8

C9K-PWR-650WAC-R/21
Secondary Power
supply for C9500

Switches

Each

$932.14

$3,728.56

$1,464.79

$5,859.16

$1,429.75

$5,719.00

$1,744.93

$6,979.72

$1,600.00

$6,400.00
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Items

QTyY

UOM

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

#0-9

100% Cisco Compatible
QSFP-100G-CU1.5M -
100GB QSFP28 to
QSFP28, 1.5 meter
Passive Copper Cable

Each

$134.55

$269.10

$49.50

$99.00

$86

$172

$252

$504

$95

$190

#0-10

100% Cisco Compatible
Cable QSFP-100G-
CU2M -100GB
QSFP28 to QSFP28 2
Meter Passive Copper
Cable

Each

$154.33

$1,234.64

$55

$440

$86

5688

$292.77

$2,342.16

$69

$552

#0-11

100% Cisco Compatible
QSFP-100G-CU1M -
100GB QSFP28 to
QSFP28, CR4 100G,1
Meter Passive Copper
Cable

Each

$154.33

$308.66

$51.70

$103.40

$64

$128

$292.77

$585.54

$59

$118

#0-12

100% Cisco Compatible
QSFP-100G-AOC5M —
100GB QSFP28, 5
Meter Active Optical
Cable

Each

$1,044.28

$4,177.12

$209

$836

$334

$1,336.00

$945

$3,780.00

$249

$996

#0-13

100% Cisco Compatible
QSFP-100G-AOC10M-
100GB QSFP28 to
QSFP28, 10 Meter
Active Optical Cable

Each

$1,044.28

$8,354.24

$214.50

$1,716.00

$354

$2,832.00

$945

$7,560.00

$349

$2,792.00

Acknowledgement of
Addendum 1

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Total Cost

$88,640.16

$110,334.40

$110,769.26

$122,622.00

$122,978.00
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*vCloud Tech, Inc.
Rolling Hills Estates, CA

NetPlanner Systems, Inc.
Savannah, GA

Mega Wholesale, LLC
Elizabeth, NJ

**ICT Resources
Roseland, NJ

Items

Qry

uoMm

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

#0-1

C9500-32QC-E -
Catalyst 9500 32-port
40/100G only, Network
Essential

Each

$22,238.05

$44,476.10

$18,365.81

$36,731.62

$23,810.67

$47,621.34

$22,296.91

$44,593.82

#0-2

1 Year CON-SNTP-
C95032QE- SNTC-
24X7X4 Catalyst 9500
32-port 40/100G only

N

Each

$3,349.47

$6,698.94

$3,903.73

$7,807.46

$3,586.34

$7,172.68

$9,406.29

$18,812.58

#0-3

C9500-DNA-E-3Y -DNA
Essential 3-Year
License

Each

$1,371.83

$2,743.66

$1,441.34

$2,882.68

$1,468.85

$2,937.70

$1,375.46

$2,750.92

#0-4

Cisco C9500-48Y4C-A -
Catalyst 9500 48-Port
with Advantage
License

Each

$17,479.98

$34,959.96

$18,365.33

$36,730.66

$18,716.12

$37,432.24

$17,526.24

$35,052.48

#0-5

1 Year CON-SNTP-
C9504YA2 —SNTC-
24x7x2 Support
Contract

Each

$2,633.21

$5,266.42

$3,068.95

$6,137.90

$2,819.42

$5,638.84

$2,645.44

$5,290.88

#0-6

C9500-DNA-A-3Y -
Cisco Catalyst DNA
Advantage 3 Year

Each

$8,736.38

$17,472.76

$9,178.87

$18,357.74

$9,354.20

$18,708.40

$8,759.50

$17,519.00

#0-7

C9K-PWR-650WAC-R -
Power Supply for
C9500 Switches

Each

S0

S0

$100

$400

$1,740.57

$6,962.28

$1,629.91

$6,519.64

#0-8

C9K-PWR-650WAC-R/21
Secondary Power
supply for C9500
Switches

Each

$1,625.61

$6,502.44

$1,707.95

Reg831.80

$1,740.57

$6,962.28

$1,629.91

$6,519.64




Items

Qry

uoMm

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

#0-9

100% Cisco Compatible
QSFP-100G-CU1.5M -
100GB QSFP28 to
QSFP28, 1.5 meter
Passive Copper Cable

Each

$234.66

$469.32

$246.55

$493.10

$251.25

$502.50

$235.28

$470.56

#0-10

100% Cisco Compatible
Cable QSFP-100G-
CU2M -100GB
QSFP28 to QSFP28 2
Meter Passive Copper
Cable

Each

$269.14

$2,153.12

$282.78

$2,262.24

$288.17

$2,305.36

$269.86

$2,158.88

#0-11

100% Cisco Compatible
QSFP-100G-CU1IM -
100GB QSFP28 to
QSFP28, CR4 100G,1
Meter Passive Copper
Cable

Each

$269.14

$538.28

$282.78

$565.56

$288.17

$576.34

$269.86

$539.72

#0-12

100% Cisco Compatible
QSFP-100G-AOC5M —
100GB QSFP28, 5
Meter Active Optical
Cable

Each

$918.12

$3,672.48

$1,913.43

$7,653.72

$983.04

$3,932.16

$913

$3,652.00

#0-13

100% Cisco Compatible
QSFP-100G-AOC10M-
100GB QSFP28 to
QSFP28, 10 Meter
Active Optical Cable

Each

$918.12

$7,344.96

$1,913.43

$15,307.44

$983.04

$7,864.32

$913

$7,304.00

Acknowledgement of
Addendum 1

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Total Cost

$132,298.44

$142,161.92

$148,616.44

$151,184.12

*MBE
**WBE
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