	25-0004-6 PURCHASE OI CISCO 9500 SWITCHI DUE: JANUARY 27, 202	ES			et, LLC ny, NY	*DISYS Solutions, Inc. Ashburn, VA		1 Accord Technologies Eatonton, GA		Focus Camera, LLC Brooklyn, NY		**Thomas Gallaway Corporation DBA Technologent Irving, CA	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total		Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
#	Items	QTY	иом	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
	Catalyst 9500 32-port 40/100G only, Network												
#0-1	Essential	2	Each	\$12,751.50	\$25,503.00	\$20,038.07	\$40,076.14	\$19,558.69	\$39,117.38	\$22,949.72	\$45,899.44	\$21,947.00	\$43,894.00
WO 2	1 Year CON-SNTP- C95032QE- SNTC- 24X7X4 Catalyst 9500		E. d.	ć2.750.40	ά7.54¢.00	ć2 245 52	¢5 424 04	62.420.72	¢c 057.44	ć2 40F 04	¢5 074 50	ća 220 00	AC 550 00
#0-2	32-port 40/100G only C9500-DNA-E-3Y -DNA	2	Each	\$3,758.40	\$7,516.80	\$3,215.52	\$6,431.04	\$3,428.72	\$6,857.44	\$3,485.84	\$6,971.68	\$3,330.00	\$6,660.00
	Essential 3-Year												
#0-3	License	2	Each	\$786.62	\$1,573.24	\$1,236.11	\$2,472.22	\$1,206.54	\$2,413.08	\$1,419.36	\$2,838.72	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
#0-4	Cisco C9500-48Y4C-A — Catalyst 9500 48-Port with Advantage License	2	Each	\$10,023.18	\$20,046.36	\$15,750.71	\$31,501.42	\$15,373.89	\$30,747.78	\$14,826.37	\$29,652.74	\$17,239.00	\$34,478.00
#0-5	1 Year CON-SNTP- C9504YA2 – SNTC- 24x7x2 Support Contract	2	Each	\$2,954.70	\$5,909.40	\$2,527.91	\$5,055.82	\$2,695.52	\$5,391.04	\$2,519.21	\$5,038.42	\$3,499.00	\$6,998.00
#0-6	C9500-DNA-A-3Y – Cisco Catalyst DNA Advantage 3 Year	2	Each	\$5,009.52	\$10,019.04	\$7,872.10		\$7,683.77	\$15,367.54	\$1,744.93	\$3,489.86	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00
#0-7	C9K-PWR-650WAC-R - Power Supply for C9500 Switches	4	Each	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,744.93	\$6,979.72	\$0	\$0
#0-8	C9K-PWR-650WAC-R/2- Secondary Power supply for C9500 Switches		Each	\$932.14	\$3,728.56	\$1,464.79	\$5,859.16	\$1,429.75	\$5,719.00	\$1,744.93	\$6,979.72	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00

				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
#	Items	QTY	иом	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
	100% Cisco Compatible QSFP-100G-CU1.5M - 100GB QSFP28 to QSFP28, 1.5 meter Passive Copper Cable		Each	\$134.55	\$269.10	\$49.50	\$99.00	\$86	\$172	\$252	\$504	\$95	\$190
	100% Cisco Compatible Cable QSFP-100G- CU2M – 100GB QSFP28 to QSFP28 2 Meter Passive Copper Cable		Each	\$154.33	\$1,234.64	\$55	\$440	\$86	\$688	\$292.77	\$2,342.16	\$69	\$552
	100% Cisco Compatible QSFP-100G-CU1M - 100GB QSFP28 to QSFP28, CR4 100G,1 Meter Passive Copper Cable		Each	\$154.33	\$308.66	\$51.70	\$103.40	\$64	\$128	\$292.77	\$585.54	\$59	\$118
	100% Cisco Compatible QSFP-100G-AOC5M – 100GB QSFP28, 5 Meter Active Optical Cable		Each	\$1,044.28	\$4,177.12	\$209	\$836	\$334	\$1,336.00	\$945	\$3,780.00	\$249	\$996
	100% Cisco Compatible QSFP-100G-AOC10M- 100GB QSFP28 to QSFP28, 10 Meter												
	Active Optical Cable Acknowledgement of Addendum 1	8	Each	\$1,044.28 Yes	\$8,354.24	\$214.50 Yes	\$1,716.00	\$354 Yes	\$2,832.00	\$945 Yes	\$7,560.00	\$349 Yes	\$2,792.00
	Total Cost \$88,640.16		40.16	\$110,3	34.40	\$110,7	769.26 \$122,6		,622.00 \$122,9		78.00		

					Tech, Inc. s Estates, CA	NetPlanner Systems, Inc. Savannah, GA		_	olesale, LLC eth, NJ	**ICT Resources Roseland, NJ	
#	Items	ОТУ	иом	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
#0-1	C9500-32QC-E - Catalyst 9500 32-port 40/100G only, Network Essential		Each	\$22,238.05	\$44,476.10	\$18,365.81	\$36,731.62	\$23,810.67	\$47,621.34	\$22,296.91	\$44,593.82
#0-2	1 Year CON-SNTP- C95032QE- SNTC- 24X7X4 Catalyst 9500 32-port 40/100G only	2	Each	\$3,349.47	\$6,698.94	\$3,903.73	\$7,807.46	\$3,586.34	\$7,172.68	\$9,406.29	\$18,812.58
#0-3	C9500-DNA-E-3Y -DNA Essential 3-Year License	2	Each	\$1,371.83	\$2,743.66	\$1,441.34	\$2,882.68	\$1,468.85	\$2,937.70	\$1,375.46	\$2,750.92
#0-4	Cisco C9500-48Y4C-A – Catalyst 9500 48-Port with Advantage License	2	Each	\$17,479.98	\$34,959.96	\$18,365.33	\$36,730.66	\$18,716.12	\$37,432.24	\$17,526.24	\$35,052.48
#0-5	1 Year CON-SNTP- C9504YA2 – SNTC- 24x7x2 Support Contract	2	Each	\$2,633.21	\$5,266.42	\$3,068.95	\$6,137.90	\$2,819.42	\$5,638.84	\$2,645.44	\$5,290.88
#0-6	C9500-DNA-A-3Y – Cisco Catalyst DNA Advantage 3 Year	2	Each	\$8,736.38	\$17,472.76	\$9,178.87	\$18,357.74	\$9,354.20	\$18,708.40	\$8,759.50	\$17,519.00
#0-7	C9K-PWR-650WAC-R - Power Supply for C9500 Switches	4	Each	\$0	\$0	\$100	\$400	\$1,740.57	\$6,962.28	\$1,629.91	\$6,519.64
#0-8	C9K-PWR-650WAC-R/2- Secondary Power supply for C9500 Switches	4	Each	\$1,625.61	\$6,502.44	\$1,707.95	≸ 6g 83 1.80	\$1,740.57	\$6,962.28	\$1,629.91	\$6,519.64

				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
#	Items	QTY	иом	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
	100% Cisco Compatible QSFP-100G-CU1.5M -										
	100GB QSFP28 to QSFP28, 1.5 meter										
#0-9	Passive Copper Cable	2	Each	\$234.66	\$469.32	\$246.55	\$493.10	\$251.25	\$502.50	\$235.28	\$470.56
	100% Cisco Compatible Cable QSFP-100G- CU2M – 100GB QSFP28 to QSFP28 2 Meter Passive Copper										
#0-10	Cable	8	Each	\$269.14	\$2,153.12	\$282.78	\$2,262.24	\$288.17	\$2,305.36	\$269.86	\$2,158.88
#0-11	100% Cisco Compatible QSFP-100G-CU1M - 100GB QSFP28 to QSFP28, CR4 100G,1 Meter Passive Copper Cable	2	Each	\$269.14	\$538.28	\$282.78	\$565.56	\$288.17	\$576.34	\$269.86	\$539.72
#0-12	100% Cisco Compatible QSFP-100G-AOC5M – 100GB QSFP28, 5 Meter Active Optical Cable	4	Each	\$918.12	\$3,672.48	\$1,913.43	\$7,653.72	\$983.04	\$3,932.16	\$913	\$3,652.00
	100% Cisco Compatible QSFP-100G-AOC10M- 100GB QSFP28 to QSFP28, 10 Meter										
#0-13	Active Optical Cable	8	Each	\$918.12	\$7,344.96	\$1,913.43	\$15,307.44	\$983.04	\$7,864.32	\$913	\$7,304.00
	Acknowledgement of Addendum 1			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Total Cost			\$132,2	298.44	\$142,1	161.92	\$148,6	516.44	\$151,184.12	

^{*}MBE

^{**}WBE